# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial number, Filing Date, and Title. previously recorded on Reel 019706 Frame 0457. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Serial Number 11719251, Filing Date 07-17-2007, and Title, "Managing Validation Models and Rules to Apply to Data Sets"

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEETIKA AGRAWAL	07/09/2007
JACQUES JOSEPH LABRIE	07/09/2007
MARY ANN ROTH	07/09/2007
YANNICK SAILLET	07/10/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11779251

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)556-7984

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3105567983

Email: hsong@ipmatters.com

Correspondent Name: Konrad Raynes & Victor, LLP

Address Line 1: 315 So Beverly Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 210

500345757

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SVL920070029US1 (57.141)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019771 FRAME: 0985

340.00

OF \$ 40

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Happy Song	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=SVL920070029US1_CorrectiveAssign_083007#page1.tif		
source=SVL920070029US1_CorrectiveAssign_083007#page2.tif		
source=SVL920070029US1_CorrectiveAssign_083007#page3.tif		
source=SVL920070029US1_CorrectiveAssign_083007#page4.tif		
source=SVL920070029US1_CorrectiveAssign_083007#page5.tif		
source=SVL920070029US1_CorrectiveAssi	gn_083007#page6.tif	
source=SVL920070029US1_CorrectiveAssi	gn_083007#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019771 FRAME: 0986 TO: KONRAD RAYNES & VICTO. LLP DRIVE



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DOCKETED - AYC

# **Facsimile Transmission**

To:

Name:

KONRAD RAYNES & VICTOR, LLP

Company:

315 SOUTH BEVERLY DRIVE

Fax Number:

13105567984

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone: 571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

## Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description	[] Serial # Incorrect
1	Cover Page	<u> </u>
2	284.TXT	1 Thus, Title incorrect.
4	Document 1, Batch 1009783	
USPTO	ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING	- 
	d time of transmission: Friday, August 17, 2007 8:58:34 of pages including this cover sheet: 05	4 AM

PATENT

**REEL: 019771 FRAME: 0987** 

DETO OTITIZANI OTOSTAN BENEF STAND LAV DOLAGI

TO: KONRAD RAYNES & VICTO: LLP COMPANY: 315 SOUTH BEVER! DRIVE

source=SVL920070029US1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=SVL920070029US1\_Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019771 FRAME: 0988** 

PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v		08/16/2007 500336226	<0rig	inally
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA		- Law - Small - His Street	
		lame	Execution Date	
GEETIKA AGRAWAL			07/09/2007	
JACQUES JOSEPH L	ABRIE		07/09/2007	
MARY ANN ROTH			07/09/2007	
YANNICK SAILLET			07/10/2007	
TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA			1	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	International Busine	ss Machines Corporation		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road			
City:	Armonk			
State/Country:	ntry: NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10504			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 SHOULD BE 11/779,251			19257	
Property Ty	<b>гре</b>	Number .		7
Application Number: \ 11719251				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		*···	240 00
-		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 3105567983 Email: hsono@ipmatters.com				
Email: hsong@ipmatters.com  Correspondent Name: Konrad Raynes & Victor, LLP				
Address Line 1: 315 South Beverly Drive				
Address Line 2: Suite 210			ľ	
Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 10504				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SVL920070029US1 (57.141)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Happy Song		
Total Attachments: 2				

PATENT REEL: 019771 FRAME: 0989

filed>

TO: KONRAD RAYNES & VICTO, LLP COMPANY: 315 SOUTH BEVER. DRIVE



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

AUGUST 16, 2007

PTAS

\*500336226A\*

KONRAD RAYNES & VICTOR, LLP 315 SOUTH BEVERLY DRIVE SUITE 210 BEVERLY HILLS, CA 10504

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/16/2007

REEL/FRAME: 019706/0457

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: SVL920070029US1 (57.141)

ASSIGNOR:

AGRAWAL, GEETIKA

DOC DATE: 07/09/2007

ASSIGNOR:

LABRIE, JACQUES JOSEPH

DOC DATE: 07/09/2007

ASSIGNOR:

ROTH, MARY ANN

DOC DATE: 07/09/2007

ASSIGNOR:

SAILLET, YANNICK

DOC DATE: 07/10/2007

ASSIGNEE:

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uapto.gov

PATENT REEL: 019771 FRAME: 0990

DRIVE TO: KONRAD RAYNES & VICTO. JLLP COMPANY: 315 SOUTH BEVER.

> NEW ORCHARD ROAD ARMONK, NEW YORK 10504

> > SHOULD BE 11/779,251

019706/0457 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 11719251 PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 🗲

07-17-2007

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: LEUCINE-RICH REPEAT (LRR) MOTIF CONTAINING PROTEINS

TITLE SHOULD BE: MANAGING VALIDATION MODELS

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

AND RULES TO APPLY TO DATA SETS.

> PATENT REEL: 019771 FRAME: 0991

Patent Docket: SVL920070029US1

Firm No. 0057.0141

Whereas, v	ve	ASSIGNMENT		
(1) Geeti	ka AGRAWAL	of San Jose, State of Californa, and County of Santa Clara		-
(2) Jacqu	es Joseph LABRIE	of Sunnyvale, State of California, and County of Santa Clara		
(3) Mary	Ann ROTH	of San Jose, State of California, and County of Santa Clara		
(4) Yanni	ck SAILLET	of D-70563 Stuttgart, Germany		
have invent	ed certain improvements in:			
MANAGIN	G VALIDATION MODELS AN	ID RULES TO APPLY TO DATA SETS		
	d, respectively, a United States pa			•
(1) 1/00	, 2007, (2)7	· 09 ,2007,(3) <u>07/04</u>	_, 2007 and (4)	, 2007
Now t and transfer invention th States application t Letters Pater	pplication and invention, and to a herefore, for a valuable considera to IBM CORPORATION, its suc- erein disclosed for the United Sta- cation, and I request the Commiss to IBM CORPORATION, its suc-	ESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation in after called IBM CORPORATION), desired any United States and foreign patents to be of action, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge coessors and assigns, the entire right, title and test and foreign countries, and all rights of pusioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent accessors and assigns; and I hereby agree that ecute all papers necessary in connection with ATION.	es to acquire the entire right, title and in btained therefore;  ed, I, the above named, hereby sell, associated interest in the said application and priority resulting from the filing of said granted upon the invention set forth in IRM CORPORATION.	sign, United said
Signed and s	scaled			
CITY DATE	(1) at <u>San</u> Jose on <u>7.09</u> , 2007	Geetike AGRAWAL	SIGNATURE INVENTOR	
CITY DATE	(2) at $\frac{5\pi\omega \cancel{5}\cancel{5}\cancel{E}}{\cancel{7}\cancel{5}\cancel{5}\cancel{5}\cancel{5}}$ , 2007	acques Joseph LABRIE	SIGNATURE INVENTOR	
CITY DATE	(3) at <u>ちゅっ Juse</u> on <u>のわいか / Zeo テ</u> , 2007	Mary Ann ROTH	SIGNATURE INVENTOR	
CITY DATE	(4) at, 2007	Yannick SAILLET	SIGNATURE INVENTOR	

Page 1 of 1

Patent Docket:	SVL920070029USI

			Firm	No. 0057,014
Whereas,	we	ASSIGNMENT		
(I) Geet	ika AGRAWAL	of San Jose, State of Californa, and County of Santa Chara		
(2) Jacqu	les Joseph LABRIE	of Sunnyvale, State of California, and County of Santa Clara		
(3) Mary	Ann ROTH	of San Jose, State of California, and County of Santa Clara		
(4) Yann	ick SAILLET	of D-70563 Stuttgart, Germany		
have invent	led certain improvements in:			
MANAGIN	G VALIDATION MODELS A	ND RULES TO APPLY TO DATA S	ETS	
and execute	d. respectively, a United States	Dulant analisation the San and		
(1)	, 2007 , (2)		2007 and (4) 10th Jay	M 2007
in the said a  Now the said transfer invention the States application of the said and the said a	application and invention, and to therefore, for a valuable conside to IBM CORPORATION, its a to rein disclosed for the United S cutton, and I request the Commit to IBM CORPORATION, its si- nt on said invention and I will e upon to do so by IBM CORPO	NESS MACHINES CORPORATION, reinafter called IBM CORPORATION; cany United States and foreign patents tration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowcessors and assigns, the entire right, states and foreign countries, and all right issioner of Patents to issue any Letters Inccessors and assigns; and I hereby agreement all papers necessary in connecting RATION.	on desires to acquire the entire right, title to be obtained therefore;  owledged, I, the above named, hereby stitle and interest in the said application also of priority resulting from the fitting of Patent granted upon the invention set for	e and interest sell, assign, and of said United orth in said
Signed and :	sealed			
CITY DATE	(1) at	Gcctika ACRAWAL	SIGNATURE INVENTOR	
CITY DATE	(2) at, 2007	Jacques Joseph LABRIE	SIGNATURE	
CITY DATE	(3) at	Mary App ROTH	SIGNATURE INVENTOR	

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** 

SIGNATURE INVENTOR

**REEL: 019771 FRAME: 0993** 

Į;

**RECORDED: 08/30/2007**